
WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D3 Boys

Team Results
5 members per team used to calculate result

Team type: D3 Boys
Team Placing Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team

1 Rosholt 50 7
2 Amherst 75 7
3 Princeton / Green Lake 130 7
4 Bonduel 141 7
5 Wittenberg-Birnamwood 163 7
6 Coleman 163 6
7 Laconia 182 7
8 St. Mary Catholic 197 6
9 Pardeeville 215 7

10 Markesan 242 7
11 Oconto 282 7
12 Weyauwega-Fremont 291 5
13 Menominee Indian 308 5

Iola-Scandinavia 4
Lena / St. Thomas Aquinas 1
Manawa 3
Marion 4
Rio / Fall River 2
Wolf River Lutheran 2
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D3 Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D3 Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionYear

State
Qualifer

1 749 Adam Rzentkowski 00:16:37.0Rosholt 5:21 min/m1 1Team SO

2 626 Joe  Makovic 00:17:07.0Iola-Scandinavia 5:31 min/m1 <5Ind JR

3 747 Sawyer Fleming 00:17:16.0Rosholt 5:33 min/m2 2Team JR

4 612 Miles Kremsreiter 00:17:17.0Coleman 5:34 min/m1 3Ind JR

5 608 Kasey Casper 00:17:21.0Coleman 5:35 min/m2 4Ind SO

6 762 Brandon Wagner 00:17:26.0St. Mary Catholic 5:37 min/m1 5Ind SR

7 603 Jared  Wondra 00:17:31.0Bonduel 5:38 min/m1 6Ind SO

8 677 Jordan Jahnke 00:17:33.0Markesan 5:39 min/m1 7SR

9 586 Cole McKenzie 00:17:38.0Amherst 5:41 min/m1 8Team JR

10 748 Jonah Guzman 00:17:42.0Rosholt 5:42 min/m3 9Team JR

11 638 Alec Potter 00:17:48.0Laconia 5:44 min/m1 10SR

12 597 Colin  Ewing 00:17:51.0Bonduel 5:45 min/m2 11SO

13 589 Adam Wise 00:17:54.0Amherst 5:46 min/m2 12Team SO

14 722 Alex Galatowitsch 00:17:56.0Princeton / Green Lake 5:46 min/m1 13JR

15 133 Kyle Westphal 00:17:57.0Laconia 5:47 min/m2 14SR

16 584 Sawyer Eiden 00:18:00.0Amherst 5:48 min/m3 15Team JR

17 786 Cole Schairer 00:18:00.0Wittenberg-Birnamwood 5:48 min/m1 16FR

18 743 Dausen Anderson 00:18:00.0Rosholt 5:48 min/m4 17Team JR

19 588 David Rieck 00:18:08.0Amherst 5:50 min/m4 18Team JR

20 726 Alex Van Crete 00:18:10.0Princeton / Green Lake 5:51 min/m2 19JR

21 700 Kyle Stoll 00:18:12.0Oconto 5:52 min/m1 20JR

22 746 Bryan Cook 00:18:15.0Rosholt 5:53 min/m5 21Team SO

23 583 Seth  Barnes 00:18:18.0Amherst 5:54 min/m5 22Team SR

24 716 Jack Trahms 00:18:22.0Pardeeville 5:55 min/m1 23JR

25 725 Conner Richter 00:18:26.0Princeton / Green Lake 5:56 min/m3 24JR

26 625 Erik Kriewaldt 00:18:26.0Iola-Scandinavia 5:56 min/m2 <5SO

27 788 Damon Wolff 00:18:29.0Wittenberg-Birnamwood 5:57 min/m2 25SR

28 744 Cole Bembenek 00:18:29.0Rosholt 5:57 min/m6 26Team SR

29 610 Caleb  Gross 00:18:30.0Coleman 5:57 min/m3 27SO

30 761 Ethan Unruh 00:18:32.0St. Mary Catholic 5:58 min/m2 28SO

31 773 Patrick Long 00:18:34.0Weyauwega-Fremont 5:59 min/m1 29FR

32 724 Devin Kallenbach 00:18:35.0Princeton / Green Lake 5:59 min/m4 30SR

33 713 Dylan Oelke 00:18:36.0Pardeeville 5:59 min/m2 31JR

34 600 Jacob Moede 00:18:37.0Bonduel 6:00 min/m3 32JR

35 770 Duane Brazil 00:18:41.0Weyauwega-Fremont 6:01 min/m2 33SO

36 684 Tyler Komanekin 00:18:43.0Menominee Indian 6:02 min/m1 34SR

37 587 Trent Miller 00:18:44.0Amherst 6:02 min/m6 35Team JR
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D3 Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D3 Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionYear

State
Qualifer

38 680 Chris Schwartz 00:18:45.0Markesan 6:02 min/m2 36SR

39 699 Riley Skarda 00:18:52.0Oconto 6:04 min/m2 37JR

40 760 Connor Trader 00:18:53.0St. Mary Catholic 6:05 min/m3 38JR

41 734 Spencer Braatz 00:18:55.0Rio / Fall River 6:05 min/m1 <5SO

42 783 Nathan Miller 00:18:55.0Wittenberg-Birnamwood 6:06 min/m3 39SR

43 745 Isaish Cherek 00:18:57.0Rosholt 6:06 min/m7 40Team SO

44 646 Conner Heise 00:19:00.0Lena / St. Thomas Aquinas 6:07 min/m1 <5SR

45 787 Hunter Schroepfer 00:19:02.0Wittenberg-Birnamwood 6:08 min/m4 41SR

46 667 Justin Wuske 00:19:03.0Marion 6:08 min/m1 <5SO

47 785 Brendan  Resch 00:19:11.0Wittenberg-Birnamwood 6:11 min/m5 42FR

48 782 Teagon Lehman 00:19:11.0Wittenberg-Birnamwood 6:11 min/m6 43SR

49 665 Andrew Robinson 00:19:21.0Marion 6:14 min/m2 <5SO

50 720 Casey Dykstra 00:19:25.0Princeton / Green Lake 6:15 min/m5 44FR

51 598 Austin  Kurey 00:19:29.0Bonduel 6:16 min/m4 45SR

52 639 Hayden Pucker 00:19:30.0Laconia 6:17 min/m3 46FR

53 599 Carter Kurey 00:19:31.0Bonduel 6:17 min/m5 47FR

54 712 Tanner Johnson 00:19:31.0Pardeeville 6:17 min/m3 48SO

55 602 Alex Schill 00:19:33.0Bonduel 6:18 min/m6 49JR

56 675 Ben Bruss 00:19:34.0Markesan 6:18 min/m3 50SR

57 723 Wyatt Johnson 00:19:37.0Princeton / Green Lake 6:19 min/m6 51JR

58 714 Jacob Ott 00:19:37.0Pardeeville 6:19 min/m4 52JR

59 784 Alex Nelson 00:19:40.0Wittenberg-Birnamwood 6:20 min/m7 53SR

60 637 Logan Meyer 00:19:43.0Laconia 6:21 min/m4 54SO

61 601 Craig  Rusch 00:19:44.0Bonduel 6:21 min/m7 55JR

62 611 Garret Johnson 00:19:55.0Coleman 6:25 min/m4 56SR

63 721 Alex Flick 00:20:03.0Princeton / Green Lake 6:28 min/m7 57JR

64 640 Derek Stahmann 00:20:05.0Laconia 6:28 min/m5 58SO

65 759 Sam Solowicz 00:20:09.0St. Mary Catholic 6:29 min/m4 59SR

66 666 Reed Wiesman 00:20:10.0Marion 6:30 min/m3 <5SO

67 636 Jeb  Loomans 00:20:11.0Laconia 6:30 min/m6 60FR

68 715 Seth Stollfus 00:20:19.0Pardeeville 6:33 min/m5 61SR

69 683 Jason Komanekin 00:20:22.0Menominee Indian 6:34 min/m2 62FR

70 686 Sonny Nacotee 00:20:27.0Menominee Indian 6:35 min/m3 63SR

71 635 Mike Kastein 00:20:28.0Laconia 6:36 min/m7 64SR

72 585 Robert Johannes 00:20:37.0Amherst 6:38 min/m7 65Team JR

73 710 Cody  Burns 00:20:44.0Pardeeville 6:41 min/m6 66SO

74 789 Blaine Andrada 00:20:55.0Wolf River Lutheran 6:44 min/m1 <5SR
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D3 Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D3 Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionYear

State
Qualifer

75 758 Colin Higgins 00:20:55.0St. Mary Catholic 6:44 min/m5 67SR

76 771 Jacob Carroll 00:21:06.0Weyauwega-Fremont 6:48 min/m3 68FR

77 757 Cullin Hayes 00:21:08.0St. Mary Catholic 6:48 min/m6 69SO

78 711 Brody Horton 00:21:08.0Pardeeville 6:48 min/m7 70JR

79 685 Jerome Munson 00:21:30.0Menominee Indian 6:56 min/m4 71SR

80 697 Hayden Honish 00:21:32.0Oconto 6:56 min/m3 72SO

81 790 Ben Schmidt 00:21:32.0Wolf River Lutheran 6:56 min/m2 <5JR

82 607 Dakota Baars 00:21:33.0Coleman 6:56 min/m5 73SO

83 624 Jordan Fuhs 00:21:33.0Iola-Scandinavia 6:56 min/m3 <5SO

84 627 Trenton Niemi 00:21:34.0Iola-Scandinavia 6:57 min/m4 <5JR

85 676 Wes Elford 00:21:42.0Markesan 6:59 min/m4 74SR

86 681 Kole Straks 00:22:20.0Markesan 7:11 min/m5 75FR

87 701 Brennan Zahm 00:22:24.0Oconto 7:13 min/m4 76SR

88 654 Johnathon Lubahn 00:22:28.0Manawa 7:14 min/m1 <5SR

89 735 Mark Wiersma 00:22:52.0Rio / Fall River 7:22 min/m2 <5SR

90 698 Alex Maynard 00:22:53.0Oconto 7:22 min/m5 77JR

91 688 Tyson Webster 00:23:01.0Menominee Indian 7:25 min/m5 78FR

92 702 Matthew Zahm 00:23:01.0Oconto 7:25 min/m6 79SR

93 772 Zarek Hoffman 00:23:15.0Weyauwega-Fremont 7:29 min/m4 80FR

94 774 Chris Strehlow 00:23:15.0Weyauwega-Fremont 7:29 min/m5 81SO

95 653 Devin Loughrin 00:23:23.0Manawa 7:32 min/m2 <5SO

96 678 Landon Leedle 00:23:27.0Markesan 7:33 min/m6 82SO

97 696 Sean Durand 00:24:05.0Oconto 7:45 min/m7 83FR

98 679 Shane Ryan 00:24:25.0Markesan 7:52 min/m7 84SO

99 664 McGregor Matz 00:24:38.0Marion 7:56 min/m4 <5FR

100 655 Jacob Scheller 00:25:14.0Manawa 8:08 min/m3 <5FR

101 609 RJ Duckert 00:25:51.0Coleman 8:20 min/m6 85SO

656 Sebastian Wagner Manawa SO

682 Morgun Fish Menominee Indian SO

687 Richard Wayka Menominee Indian SO
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D3 Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
October 22, 2016

Team name:
Team result: 50 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Rosholt 

Team Points
1 1 749 Adam Rzentkowski 16:36.6 1
2 3 747 Sawyer Fleming 17:15.3 2
3 10 748 Jonah Guzman 17:41.1 9
4 18 743 Dausen Anderson 17:59.9 17
5 22 746 Bryan Cook 18:14.7 21
6 28 744 Cole Bembenek 18:28.8 26
7 43 745 Isaish Cherek 18:56.3 40

Team name:
Team result: 75 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Amherst

Team Points
1 9 586 Cole McKenzie 17:37.7 8
2 13 589 Adam Wise 17:53.9 12
3 16 584 Sawyer Eiden 17:59.7 15
4 19 588 David Rieck 18:07.2 18
5 23 583 Seth  Barnes 18:17.4 22
6 37 587 Trent Miller 18:43.3 35
7 72 585 Robert Johannes 20:36.1 65

Team name:
Team result: 130 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Princeton / Green Lake

Team Points
1 14 722 Alex Galatowitsch 17:55.5 13
2 20 726 Alex Van Crete 18:09.6 19
3 25 725 Conner Richter 18:25.7 24
4 32 724 Devin Kallenbach 18:34.5 30
5 50 720 Casey Dykstra 19:24.1 44
6 57 723 Wyatt Johnson 19:36.2 51
7 63 721 Alex Flick 20:02.9 57

Team name:
Team result: 141 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Bonduel

Team Points
1 7 603 Jared  Wondra 17:30.7 6
2 12 597 Colin  Ewing 17:50.2 11
3 34 600 Jacob Moede 18:36.9 32
4 51 598 Austin  Kurey 19:28.4 45
5 53 599 Carter Kurey 19:30.5 47
6 55 602 Alex Schill 19:32.3 49
7 61 601 Craig  Rusch 19:43.4 55

Team name:
Team result: 163 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wittenberg-Birnamwood

Team Points
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Team name:
Team result: 163 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wittenberg-Birnamwood

Team Points
1 17 786 Cole Schairer 17:59.8 16
2 27 788 Damon Wolff 18:28.3 25
3 42 783 Nathan Miller 18:54.8 39
4 45 787 Hunter Schroepfer 19:01.3 41
5 47 785 Brendan  Resch 19:10.3 42
6 48 782 Teagon Lehman 19:10.3 43
7 59 784 Alex Nelson 19:39.3 53

Team name:
Team result: 163 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Coleman

Team Points
1 4 612 Miles Kremsreiter 17:16.4 3
2 5 608 Kasey Casper 17:20.1 4
3 29 610 Caleb  Gross 18:29.5 27
4 62 611 Garret Johnson 19:54.4 56
5 82 607 Dakota Baars 21:32.1 73
6 101 609 RJ Duckert 25:50.9 85

Team name:
Team result: 182 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Laconia

Team Points
1 11 638 Alec Potter 17:47.5 10
2 15 133 Kyle Westphal 17:56.3 14
3 52 639 Hayden Pucker 19:29.4 46
4 60 637 Logan Meyer 19:42.1 54
5 64 640 Derek Stahmann 20:04.6 58
6 67 636 Jeb  Loomans 20:10.9 60
7 71 635 Mike Kastein 20:27.9 64

Team name:
Team result: 197 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

St. Mary Catholic

Team Points
1 6 762 Brandon Wagner 17:25.1 5
2 30 761 Ethan Unruh 18:31.1 28
3 40 760 Connor Trader 18:52.3 38
4 65 759 Sam Solowicz 20:08.8 59
5 75 758 Colin Higgins 20:55.0 67
6 77 757 Cullin Hayes 21:07.1 69

Team name:
Team result: 215 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Pardeeville

Team Points
1 24 716 Jack Trahms 18:21.5 23
2 33 713 Dylan Oelke 18:35.9 31
3 54 712 Tanner Johnson 19:30.9 48
4 58 714 Jacob Ott 19:36.6 52
5 68 715 Seth Stollfus 20:18.7 61
6 73 710 Cody  Burns 20:43.7 66
7 78 711 Brody Horton 21:07.5 70
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Team name:
Team result: 242 Team Pos: 10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Markesan

Team Points
1 8 677 Jordan Jahnke 17:32.3 7
2 38 680 Chris Schwartz 18:44.3 36
3 56 675 Ben Bruss 19:33.9 50
4 85 676 Wes Elford 21:41.5 74
5 86 681 Kole Straks 22:19.1 75
6 96 678 Landon Leedle 23:26.2 82
7 98 679 Shane Ryan 24:24.8 84

Team name:
Team result: 282 Team Pos: 11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Oconto

Team Points
1 21 700 Kyle Stoll 18:11.8 20
2 39 699 Riley Skarda 18:51.4 37
3 80 697 Hayden Honish 21:31.1 72
4 87 701 Brennan Zahm 22:23.2 76
5 90 698 Alex Maynard 22:52.6 77
6 92 702 Matthew Zahm 23:00.8 79
7 97 696 Sean Durand 24:04.3 83

Team name:
Team result: 291 Team Pos: 12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Weyauwega-Fremont

Team Points
1 31 773 Patrick Long 18:33.5 29
2 35 770 Duane Brazil 18:40.1 33
3 76 771 Jacob Carroll 21:05.9 68
4 93 772 Zarek Hoffman 23:14.1 80
5 94 774 Chris Strehlow 23:14.4 81

Team name:
Team result: 308 Team Pos: 13

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Menominee Indian

Team Points
1 36 684 Tyler Komanekin 18:42.6 34
2 69 683 Jason Komanekin 20:21.5 62
3 70 686 Sonny Nacotee 20:26.2 63
4 79 685 Jerome Munson 21:29.9 71
5 91 688 Tyson Webster 23:00.6 78

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Iola-Scandinavia

Team Points
1 2 626 Joe  Makovic 17:06.3 <5
2 26 625 Erik Kriewaldt 18:25.9 <5
3 83 624 Jordan Fuhs 21:32.6 <5
4 84 627 Trenton Niemi 21:33.4 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Lena / St. Thomas Aquinas

Team Points
1 44 646 Conner Heise 18:59.1 <5
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Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manawa

Team Points
1 88 654 Johnathon Lubahn 22:28.0 <5
2 95 653 Devin Loughrin 23:22.3 <5
3 100 655 Jacob Scheller 25:13.3 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marion

Team Points
1 46 667 Justin Wuske 19:03.0 <5
2 49 665 Andrew Robinson 19:20.4 <5
3 66 666 Reed Wiesman 20:09.1 <5
4 99 664 McGregor Matz 24:37.4 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Rio / Fall River

Team Points
1 41 734 Spencer Braatz 18:54.4 <5
2 89 735 Mark Wiersma 22:51.9 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wolf River Lutheran

Team Points
1 74 789 Blaine Andrada 20:54.3 <5
2 81 790 Ben Schmidt 21:31.4 <5
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